
EXHIBIT A 

AMENDMENT NUMBER! 

CONTRACT NUMBER 30005884 

FOR 

Rieke Field Synthetic Turf Replacement Project 
Construction Services 

Pursuant to Ordinance Number [Reference ordinance authorizing this amendment. if applicable] 

This Contract was made and entered by and between K&E Excavating, Inc., hereinafter called Contractor, and the 
City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized 
representatives, hereinafter called City. 

1. Additional work is necessary as described in the Scope of Work as follows: 

188648 

Cont ractor shall provide additional excavation and grading services to remove approximately 
3,500 cubic yards of unforeseen unsuitable soil in sections of the Rieke Field. Contractor shall 
replace the unsuitable soil with compacted aggregate that will achieve adequate compaction for 
placement and longevity of the proposed field . 

2. Section 1 of the Contract is hereby amended as fol lows (strikethrough indicates stricken language. 
underline indicates new language): 

l. City shall pay Contractor the sum of $731,585.00 $927,585.00 for the work to be performed 
OR a sum based on t he unit prices and/or lump su ms established by the Contract 
Documents. 

This new not-to-exceed sum was calculated as follows: 
$731,585 (Original Contract Not-To-Exceed Sum) 

+$196.000 (Amendment #1) 
=$927,585 (New Total Not-to-Exceed Sum) 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 



CONSUL TANT SIGNATURE 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an 
original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Consultant may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the use of 
electronic signatures. 

Consultant Name: K&E Excavating. Inc. 

Address : 3871 Langley St SE 

Salem OR 97317-9322 

Telephone: 503-399-4833 

Signature: _____________________ Date: _____ _ 

Name: ______________________ _ 

Title: ______________________ _ 

Rev 6/2014 Page 2 of 3 

188648 



188648 

Contract Number: .... [ ___ _._ Amendment Number:_[ ____ ] 

Contract Title:_[ ________ ~(~Co~n~t~r=ac~t~t~it~le~)--------~ 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES 

By: Date: _____ _ 
Chief Procurement Officer 

By: Date: ------
Elected Official 

Approved: 

By: Date: _____ _ 
Office of City Auditor 

Approved as to Form: 

By: Date: ---- --
Office of City At torney 

Rev 6/2014 Page 3 of3 


